502310734 04/15/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's name previously recorded on Reel 025242 Frame 0333. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignee's Name should appear as: THE BOARD OF REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lenard M LICHTENBERGER	10/17/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE BOARD OF REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM
Street Address:	201 W. 7TH STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 820
City:	AUSTIN
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78701

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12883918

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026725399

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-672-5300
Email: ayeshawil@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen A. Bent
Address Line 1: 3000 K STREET, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	102087-0104
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ayesha Wilson

PATENT

REEL: 030219 FRAME: 0314

DP \$40,00 12883918

502310734

Signature:	/Ayesha Wilson/
Date: 04/15/2013	
Total Attachments: 8 source=Corrected_NOR_Docs#page1.tif source=Corrected_NOR_Docs#page2.tif source=Corrected_NOR_Docs#page3.tif source=Corrected_NOR_Docs#page4.tif source=Corrected_NOR_Docs#page5.tif source=Corrected_NOR_Docs#page6.tif source=Corrected_NOR_Docs#page7.tif source=Corrected_NOR_Docs#page8.tif	

TO: KATTEN MUCHIN ROSENMAN C/ KATHERINE LAM COMPANY: 2900 K STREET NW



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE



NOVEMBER 03, 2010

501339913/4

PTAS
KATTEN MUCHIN ROSENMAN C/O KATHERINE LAM
2900 K STREET NW
SUITE 200
WASHINGTON, DC 20007

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 11/03/2010

REEL/FRAME: 025242/0333

NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS). DOCKET NUMBER: 343443-00002

ASSIGNOR:

LICHTENBERGER, LENARD M DOC DATE: 10/17/2006

ASSIGNEE:

THE BOARD OF REGENTS OF THE UNIVERISTY OF TEXAS SYSTEM 201 W. 7TH STREET SUITE 820 AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701

SERIAL NUMBER: 12883873

PATENT NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 09/16/2010

ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING LECITHIN OILS AND NSAIDS FOR PROTECTING THE GASTROINTESTINAL TRACT AND PROVIDING ENHANCED THERAPEUTIC ACTIVITY

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

TO: KATTEN MUCHIN ROSENMAN C/CATHERINE LAM COMPANY: 2900 K STREET NW

025242/0333 PAGE 2

SERIAL NUMBER: 12883918 FILING DATE: 09/16/2010

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: METHODS OF MAKING COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING LECITHIN OILS AND NSAIDS FOR PROTECTING THE GASTOINTESTINAL TRACT AND PROVIDING ENHANCED

THERAPEUITC ACTIVITY

SERIAL NUMBER: 12883902 FILING DATE: 09/16/2010

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: METHODS OF TREATING INFLAMMATION WITH COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING

LECITHIN OILS AND NSAIDS FOR PROTECTING THE GASTROINTESTINAL TRACT

AND PROVIDING ENHANCED THERAPEUTIC ACTIVITY

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PAGE

Fax Server

TO: KATTEN MUCHIN ROSENMAN C/ ATHERINE LAM COMPANY: 2900 K STREET NW

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

11/03/2010 501339913

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lenard M Lichtenberger	10/17/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Board of Regents of the Univeristy of Texas System
Street Address:	201 W. 7th Street
Internal Address:	Suite 820
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78701

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12883873
Application Number:	12883918
Application Number:	12883902

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(202)298-7570

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email:

katherine.lamberth@katteniaw.com

Correspondent Name:

2900 K Street NW

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

Suite 200

Address Line 4:

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007

Katten Muchin Rosenman c/o Katherine Lam

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

343443-00002

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Katherine Lamberth

Total Attachments: 2

USPTO

11/3/2010 5:17:33 PM

PAGE

5/ 75

Fax Server

TO: KATTEN MUCHIN ROSENMAN C/ KATHERINE LAM COMPANY: 2900 K STREET NW

source=343443-Assignment#page1.tif source=343443-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lenard M Lichtenberger	10/17/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Board of Regents of the Univeristy of Texas System	
Street Address:	201 W. 7th Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 820	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78701	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12883873
Application Number:	12883918
Application Number:	12883902

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(202)298-7570

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is

unsuccessful.

Email:

katherine.lamberth@kattenlaw.com

PATENT

file://C/Decomposite and Settings/Identical/Territory/Terr

Correspondent Name: Katten Muchin Rosenman c/o Katherine Lam

Address Line 1:

2900 K Street NW

Address Line 2:

Suite 200

Address Line 4:

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 343443-00002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Katherine Lamberth

Signature: /Katherine Lamberth/

Date: 11/03/2010

Total Attachments: 2

source=343443-Assignment#page1.tif

source=343443-Assignment#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID:

PAT1365160

Receipt Date:

11/03/2010

Fee Amount:

\$120

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/We, Lenard M. Lichtenberger, of 5427 Darnell, Houston, Texas 77096 have invented certain new and useful improvements in "METHOD AND COMPOSITIONS EMPLOYING FORMULATIONS OF LECITHIN OILS AND NSAIDS FOR PROTECTING THE GASTROINTESTINAL TRACT AND PROVIDING ENHANCED THERAPEUTIC ACTIVITY", for which a provisional application was filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 19, 2000, Application Number 60/256,711, and for which a utility application was filed on December 19, 2001, application number 10/433,454, and,

Whereas, The Board of Regents of the University of Texas System, of 201 W. 7th Street, Suite 820, Austin, Texas 78701 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and to the said applications and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said applications, including all divisions, reissues, reexaminations, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof, and any other applications that have been, or may be, filed for the invention in the United States and in any foreign countries; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks or any such foreign counterpart to issue all patents for said inventions, or patents resulting therefrom to said ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest.

I/We also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models, and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and I/we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I/We hereby warrant and covenant that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others.

I/We hereby further agree that I/we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me/us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, and substitute applications, and make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention and any improvements in the United States and all other countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto set my/our hand and seal on the date below indicated.
Lenard M. Lichtenberger
STATE OF TEXAS § COUNTY OF HARRIS §
On this
Notary Public My Commission Expires: 2/19/2008
Seal

4394986v.1

RECORDED: 04/15/2013

-2-